Gloss Mountain Outfitters, LLC Waiver of Liability

NOTICE: This document is a contract with legal consequences, read carefully before signing.

I know that outdoor activities in a ranch environment are potentially hazardous. If I doubt my ability to participate in any activity planned by Gloss Mountain Outfitters, LLC, it is My FULL responsibility to notify my guide or sponsor. Activities include but are not limited to horseback riding, hay wagon rides, hiking, camping, caving, and fishing.

I acknowledge and understand that the owners of the property and the operators of Gloss Mountain Outfitters, LLC, have absolutely no control of the conduct of others or of natural hazards. I agree to follow all rules and recommendations of my guide or sponsor. I am allowed to participate in these activities because I acknowledge these facts, and assume all risks attributable thereto and agree to hold them and their successors harmless from any liability for any claims or causes of action that may arise for damages to me, to any person for whom I am a legal guardian/parent or to my property, including but not limited to attorney fees and costs incurred in the defense thereof, by virtue of my/our participation in outdoor activities conducted by Gloss Mountain Outfitters, LLC, at the Newton Ranch, Major County. I agree to hold harmless the entities Gloss Mountain Properties, LLC and Newton Ranch, LLC.

By signing this Waiver of Liability, I do assume all risks associated with outdoor activities, including but not limited to acts of nature, for myself and for any person for whom I am a legal guardian/parent that are participating as a result of my execution of this Waiver.

Signature:		Date:	
If under age 18:			
Parent/Guardian Signature:		Date:	
Printed Name:			
Address:		Tel. #	
Person to Contact In Case	of Emergency:		
Name	Tel. #	Relation	nship